Maine law.
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BTATE TAX.

Chapler 97.

An aot for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight, amounting to the sum of eight hundred ninety-nine thousand, seven
hundred twelve dollars and seventy cents.

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Represenlatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows:

Sgerion 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place
hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
ceut on each poll, a tax of four mills on the dollar of the present
valuation, for the current disbursements of the treasury, and for
the school mill fund established by an act approved February
twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the
sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh,
eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn,........ Bleven thousand six hundred eighty eight dollars and
thirty one cents.....ov vevuvive cvniven Cererane veee. (311,688 31
Durham,.....,..|Nineteen hundred thirty five dol]ars ceerenasssesessnes| 1,935 00
Fast Livermore, . . [Fifteen hundred fifty seven dollars and twenty seven cents| 1,667 27

. ....|Seventeen hundred sixty one dollars and sixty seven cents| 1,761 67
. |Righteen hundred twenty nine dollars and fifty nine cents| 1,829 59
. |Thirty five thousand two hundred seventy seven dollars

and ten Centa. «.iv ciie et cein i e seee s e 36,277 10
Lisbon....s, +...|Two thousand nine hundred sixty eight dollars and eighty

eight cents . .| 2,968 88
Livermore,...,.,|Two thousand ono hundred one dollnrs and eleven oents 2,101 11
Minot....ess ... |TWwo thousand four hundred forty five dollars and elghty

Cight Cont o oviias vavn iiis cin e ey hae e e 2,445 88
Poland.,........|Three thousand sixty nine dol]nrs and thirty six cents. 3,069 36
Turner........., Chree thonsand two huudred sixty eight dollars and ten

OONES e vt vevr vuns vase tovnsuvs onas sans soes toon anae 3,268 10
Wales...........Nine hundred eighteen doliars and mnety seven cents. .. 918 97

Webster.,... . ..|/Sixteen hundred twenty seven dollars and ninety two ots.| 1,627 92

Seventy thousand four hundred forty nine dollars and
SIXEOON 0ONES 4 vsvs vovs cave savs sons cons sansavanases| 70,449 16

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity «vuvvveier civeeves oao.|One hundred seventy nine dollars and fifty

WO 0ONES vuer venr tii e i i e 179 52
Aghland ..vt4evtvsee evns ous. {Three hundred nmety four dolln.rs and ninety

nine cents. ceesvoan 394 99
Bridgewater...ue vese evssv...|Three hundred thlrty foul dollnrs und twenty

eight cents vovevuevienveneiinnvinna, 334 28
Benediota.eseese voss soss oass|One hundred sixty seven dollnrs nnd snxty

five cents .... 167 66
Blaine. s aeee avee vnns aeee avss|OnC hundred elghty dollnrs und mnety elght

[15) o1 RPN 180 98
CariboUe sevs vovn cose nase sess | SIX hundred twenty ﬁve dollu,rs and thn‘ty

BOVEN CONtE. .o vvus sernneesvens suneann 6256 37
EastoDesivsssees sassaonsanas|Two hundred eighty dollars and fifty elght

(L1311 £ JPN [RPPIN Careaas 280 58
Fort Fairfield.eu. sovevanenens Eleven hundred ten dollars a.nd elghty oents 1,110 80
Fort IXent vvvesasasee evne vees}Two hundred sixty three dellars and fifteen

11312 I 263 156
Frenohville y4essasesasssssss|Three hundred twenty ﬁve dollnrs and four-

teen cents.. PN 326 14
Grand Isle eevvvvnsseiee s, .. One hundred snxty four dollars and sxxty ots 164 60
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Haynesville s .oovvuvnvvnsnass One hundred twenty nine dollars and thirty

bwocents ...l e i e e 129 32
Hersey «.vvvvvunnan o veeeasre Ninety eight dollars and twenty two cents.. 98 22
Hodgdon....vueewsus vene coes|Seven hundred nmety three dollars and fifty

three cents ... . 793 53
Houlton ..o vvvsvnervonearns Two thousand seven hundred thn-t,y one dol-

lars and fifteen eents . 2,731 15
Island Falls s voev csee cous vvs+|One hundred fifty two dollms n.nd twenty

five cents .... ... .. R R 152 26
TAmestone. .o vees voes soee voss|One hundred eleven dollars and twenty four|

[T N 111 24
Linneus. .ot euqe sees soss sovr | Four hundred seventy three dollars and

aighty cents ,.... 473 80
Littleton ...vcvsecss eavs wor. [ Three hundred seventy elght dollars B.nd ﬁfty

four cents.... ..o ciiu i vin e 378 54
Ludlow o ceee sasaasnrenss vonr | Two hundred thirty two dollars and thirty

EWO BNES .ot it e i i e e 232 32
Madawasks +.vs sesessnsoo..|Two bundred sixty two dollurs and ten cents 262 10
Mars Hill coyvvenvven sacnanss One hundred eighty four dollars and two

eents ........ .l 184 02
Musardis..o. coes sese coes auseo[One hundred fifty elght dollars und thlrty

two cents ... 1568 32
Maysville . .ivuvsvoen vses oass | Five hundred sx\ty one dollurs u.nd elghty

SIX €ants. .ovu ciiiiit i i e s 561 86
Monticello .. veer vsse evas oo Five bundred fifty six dollars..... . 566 00
New Limeriok o.oevvevaeeanss One hundred seventy four dollars and ﬁfty

SIX CentSe . vus viun it e i e e 174 56
Orient «vv.vosves sessesas oue.|One hundred forty dollars and thirty nine

08NS .\ vt vet i et e e b e 140 39
Presque Islesuessuoas +e.-|Seven hundred twenty four dollars and

ninety six cents ....... .o iiiiiin e 724 96
Sherman ....vveeaese soee ooss | Four hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty

SEVON GBI« v vt varr civsians sue aues 438 67
SMYIrNa. et vvenven ¢ ++o-10ne hundred forty three dollars and sixtecn

GBOES vt vree vuet ceen ians ciaeones e 143 16
Washburn..esver suesvonsvveeiTwo hundred fifty three dollars and oight

(4151 17 253 08
Weston +..uvavs «|Two hundred dollnrs ond twenty Tour cents. 200 24
Bancroft pluntntlon «v».|One hundred fifty eight dollars and sixty

cents . Ceeees 1568 60
Castle Hill do vees ooo | Bighty dollars gnd elghty elght eents vense 80 88
Crystal do «vvro0e.|One hundred twenty nine dollars and two

(2] N 129 02
Cyr do sves vos - Forty five dollars and ninety seven cents. .. 45 97
Glenwood do  eevannn Qune hundred ten dollars and seven cents . .. 110 07
Hamlin plantation ... ....|One hundred thirteen dollars and eighty

three conts «ovve v vine viir vvns vaun vens 113 83
Macwahoe do . ++.|One hundred sixty six dollars and six cents, 166 06
Mapleton do «seesees | One hundred fifteen dollars and ninety three

1= 01 116 93
Moro do Ninety one dollars and ten cents...... ... 91 10
No. 9, R. 6 do Seventy seven dollars and sixty five cents .. 77 65
No.11,R.1 do Eighty one dollars aud eighty nine cents .. 81 89
Oalcficld do +++|Une hundred one dollars and forty three ots 101 43
Perham do .| Fifty one dollars and eighty eight conts ... 61 88
St. Francis do .| Oue hundred ten dollars and twenty six ots. 110 16
Wallagrass do Ferty seven dollars and thirty four cents. .. 47 34
Westtield do Lighty three dollars and sixty five cents... 83 6b
Woodland do seveooeo | Fifty eight dollars and twenty six cents. 58 26
Van Buren do vess s |One hondred elghty six dollars and elght

cents ., . RPN 186 08
F,R.1,W.E LS. . Seventytwocents ........... 72
Cox Pntent ............. +| One dollar and e\ghty cents . TIPS 1 80
A, R. 2, (11,020 acres) ....... Twenty eight dollars and slxty eents Ceaees 28 60
A, R, 2, (7,715 aores)ee.veanes Bighteen dollars ... vovi e vivvvennvnns 18 00
By,R.o 2 iivvinenoniens .{One hundred fourteen dollars and forty

cents . pees PN 114 40
C, R. .| Fifty six dollnrs vere enes 56 00
D, R. Forty one dollars and elght cente Cesananne 41 08
E, R. Nine dollars and ninety cents ......euvuns 9 90
I, R. | Thirty one ents . .vs vvvsvevs vonsovos vnns 31
E. h Nineteen dollars and fifty GontSs <. rrns [P 19 50
Ww. . ! Nineteen dollars and fifty cents. ces 19 50
No. ... | Fifty two dollars and sixty eents. Ceterasen 52 60
No. [ Twenty four dollars o evsevessvons cansanss 24 00




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Pt. 1,R.3,W. E. L. 8., (Barker)
3, R3.ciiviv . W,E L. S.
4, R.3....... do
TyReBoeiiinanns do
8, RB.uerveernnn.  do
9, R 3uiiiiiinonns do
10, R.300iiaecnnn.  do
S. E. 316, R.3.... do
N. E. f16,R. 3.... do
W. 516, R.3...... do
S. 317, R.3....... do
N. 317, R.3...... do
1,R. 4, (N. Y, A).. do
2, Red.iuiiiininns do
E 33, Rde..... do
W.53, R 4eren.. do
No 5,R.4,(Dyer Brook) do
E. 36 R. 4. do
N.W.416,R. 4.... do
F R T do
58 R.o4ieniinn, do
8 Rodi.iiiiiini do
9, R. 4, (Blocks). . do
9, Rodiiuiiis do
W.5and 8.E.}10,R.4 do
E.}1L,R.4...... do
N.W.311,R.4..., do
S.W.411,R. 4.., do
13, R4, oviiuuss do
B.315,R. 4...... do
W. 515, R 4...... do
16, R4 oanns o do
8. 317, R. 4....... do
Pt.N.517,R.4.... do
17, R. 4...... do
S, part A, R. 6,.... do
N, part A, R.5.... do
S half 1, R. 5..... do
N, half1,R. 5.... do
Ty Rebiiivvininnns do
8,R.5............ do
39, R. b, .un i, do
N. V.‘i'a R [ do
12, RiBuvinere nns do
No. 12, R 5(Buchunun) do
No. 13, do
14, R. 5 do
16, Ry Buvuvnnrvuas do
16, R Buvuvnvnvnns do
17, RiBecivenevnen do
10, R Guvvvvnnnnne do
11, Re 6ueeveenann. do
S A R I
12, Ro 6. vevnvnns do
13, R. 6.00veerenn. do
14, R, 6uvvnens vuas do
W. 515, R, 6...... do
B. 515, R.6...... do
16, R 6.0uevnnne.  do
8. part 17, R. 6...,. do
N. 317, R, 6...... do
9, R. T.ovieniinvens do
10, R 7o v vune do
10, RoTovvnennons do
1IL,R. Toovnee o, do
S L T do
12, R Toovenn e do
1B, B Teevninayes do
13 RoT.oveiiiiis do
&14,R.7......... do
N.W.4114,R.7.... do
16, B Toivivnnunns do
16, RoT,ivuvenvnas do
No.9 R.8iiviinas do
10, R 8uvvvennvnes do

Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents. .
One hundred two dollars and ninety six eots.
Sixty eight dollars and sixty four cents....
One hundred nipe dollars and twenty cents,
Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents..
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents......
Twenty nine dollars and nincty cents......
Eight dollars and forty cents.....
Seven dollars and fifty four cents +...v vevs
Fifteen dollars and eight cents
Fifteen dollars and eight cents .....vu.ua.
Fifteen dollars and oight cents
Thirty five dollars and ninety two ocnts. ...
Forty five dollars and seventy six cents....
Twenty eight dollars and sixty ceats ......
Fifty one dollars and forty eight cents ....
Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents.......
Twenty eight dollars and sixty conts ......
Kleven dolinrs........
Sixty eight dollars and smty four cents [N
Sixtecn dollars and twelve cents .. ........
Sixteen dollars and eighty cents ..........
Four dollars and sixty eight cents ........
Thirty three dollars and sixty cents .......
Twenty four dollars and seventy cents . ....
Seventeen dollars and sixty eight cents....
Fourteen dollars and thirty cents .........
Nine dollars and ten cents ....... .. .
Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents .
Twenty doliars and eighty cents .....,....
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .. .... ....
Thirty pine dollars and fifty two cents.....
Twelve dollars and twenty two cents ,.....
Five dollars and twenty cents...
Ten dollars. «ovvovvevrenveer venr suvn vuen
Thirty two dollars and twenty four cents, ..
Thirty four dollars and eighty four cents. ..
Thirty four dollars and eighty four cents, ..
Twenty three dollars and forty cents ......
Forty five dollars and seventy six cents ....
Twelve dollars and fifty one cents ..... ....
Thirteen dollars . v vvvvevarvresvenevens
Five dollars and twenty cents ... ........
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents.......
Nire dollars and eighty eight cents .......
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents . ..
Twenty two dollars and thirty six cents,...
Thirty six dollars and ninety two cents ...
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents , .

Forty one dollars and sixty cents...... ....
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Forty six dollars and eighty cents...ue vue
Three dollars, .. ..
Thirty one dollars und twenty cents.......
Bixteen dollars and twelve cents ..........
Forty one dollars and sixty cents .........
Sixteen dollars and thirty eight cents .....
Sixteen doilars and thirty eight cents......
Twenty six dollars and fifty two conts . ....
Eighteen dollars and twenty cents
Sixty cents..... .. cereaianes
Thirty three dollurs und e)ghty cents venees
Thirty three dollars and eighty cents.,....
Nine dollars ,...oovr ciunvvne. [N
Thirty flve doliars tmd elghty elght cents. .
Two dollars and forty cents .......... ovss
Thirty eight dollars and forty eight cents..
Twenty one dollars and eighty four cents. .

Four dollars and eighty cents ............
Thirty one dollars and twenty cents .......
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents.......
Thirty one dollars and seventy two cents, ..
Six dollars and forty cents ..ovovvviuu s,
Forty two dollars and sixty four cents . ....
Forty six dollars and eighty cents. .... v...
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STATH TAX,

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK--(CONCLUDED.)

11, R. 8,000 v, W, E L. S.

12, R 8uevvnnnenne do
I3, R.8...cuv vt do
4, R.8..00evvv.. do
8.316,R.8....... do
N.315,R.8...... do
16, R. 8...... do
8. pt. 17, R. 8. .use do
Pt, 17, R. 8.0 vuee do
1T, R 8ivivnnevnes do
11, R 9. eeeennee. do
12, R. 9.vvnvevens do
13, R 9vvvvnnnonen do
14, R 9rvrneenn. do
15, Bu 9veenrannnee do
16, R Ouvevennvnns do
11, R, 10....h0 e do
12, R, 10.v.cuuaeee do
13, R 10.00s.ese..  do
14, R, 10....00v... do
15, R. 10.,....... do
16 R.10.... .... do
317,B.10........ do
17, R, 10.......... do
18, R. 10...c.vv0v. do
1, R, b, anen do
12, R 11uuies ones do
No. 13, R. 11, .... do
No, 14, R. 11...... do
No. 16, R. 11......  do
No. 16, R. 11......  do
No 17, R.1l...... do
No. 18, R. 11...... do
No. 19, R. 11...... do
No. 20, R. 11and 12 do
No. 11, K. 12...... do
No. 12, R, 12...... do
No. 13, B. 12......  do
No. 14, R. 12...... do
No, 15, R. 12...... do
No. 16, R, 12...... do
No. 17. R. 12...... do
W,}&N.E.{18,R.12, do
18, R, 12..0v vues do
19, Ry 120 cvununes do
1, R. 18.0vveeen.. do
12, R. 130 iuincnnn do
13, R. 13.0veenee.. do
14, R, 18..000ueuee do
15, R. 18.0vueevenn do
16, R. 18.0.vesvne. do
I, R 18iveeinunnn do
18, R. 13...vv v do
11, B Mdueuiiivnns do
12, R 1400 ueees. do
13, Ry Mdeunennvnen do
14, R.1devrveene..  do
15, R. 14......
16, R. Lduervereen.  do
17, R 1deoioiivnns do
11, R, 1600 uevs ouse do
12, R, 16.0uuns ouns do
13, Ry 16 0ueueennn do
14, R, 16.. .00 et do
15 R, 18.. . do
NhnlfllRlG... do
12, R 16,0 .eus vues do
13,R. 16 ouv eue do
14, R 16 aenvsnnns do
E part 11, R, 17 .. do
12, R 1T 4ieevene do

Forty six dollars and eighty cents ........
Thirty six dollars and forty cents .........
Thirty six dollars and forty cents ..... ...
Thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents .....
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .. ........
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .. ..covvees
Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents ..
Twenty sevon dollars and fifty six cents....
Three dollars and ninety five cents.... ....
Two dollars and eight cents .........uveen
Fifty four dollars and sixty cents...... ....
Forty one doliars and eight cents . ........
Twenty seven dollars and four centge......
Twenty eight dollars and sixty conts .. ....
Twenty three dollars and nivety two cents..
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents,.....
Forty one dollars and sixty cents +........
Twenty eight dollars c.ov vovsvevevvin s
Twenty eight dollars .... .. tesieranne e

Twenty three dollars and ninety two centa .
Thirty one dollars and seventy two cents. ..
Twenty three dollars and forty cents ......
Twelve doilars and forty eight cents.......
Ten dollars and eighty cents «.... ........
Thirty two dollars anJ seventy six cents ...
Forty six dollars and eighty cents ........
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents. ..
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents...
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents...
Thirty one dollars and twenty cents .......
Twenty six dollars ...ove cvvs vvne vevnaen
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .. ..., ...
Twenty threo dollars and ninety two cents.
Twenty seven dollars and foar cents.......
Tifty three dollars and fifty six cents ..
FIfty two @ol1ars. ... cvve viveiase vnnsnens
Thirty six dollars and ninety two cents ....
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents. .

Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Tiwenty seven dollars and four cents.......
Twenty threo dollars and ninety two cents. .
Twenty six dollars and fifty two cents ,....
Twenty four dollars and forty four cents, ..
Light dollars «v.ovve cnen ones Cere e aaen
Forty five dollnrs and seventy six cents ....
Forty four dollars cvvevee  «vure vensanes
Twenty six dollars and sixteen cents ......
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents . ..
Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents,.
Twenty dollars and eighty conts .. ........
Twenty thyree dollars nnd ninety two cents.,
Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents .

Fifty two dollars.... ... vvvivevnvenn aans
Twenty eight dollars and eight cents TN
Twenty seven dollars and fifty six cents....
Thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents.....

Twenty six dollars .. .o vveecvnsanns e
Thirty five dollars and exghty eight cents..
Twenty six dollars .. .o.oovun cvnn ous vaee

Forty two dollars und Elxty four cents .....
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents. ..
Twenty soven dollars and fifty six cents,..
Twenty seven dollors and fifty six cents....
EHighteen dollars and twenty cents ........
Sixteen dollars and eighty cents ..........
Twenty seven dollars und four cents .., ....
Fifty five dollurs and twelve cents. ..., ,...
Twenty two dollars and thirty six cents....
Forty dollars «v..vvivann vun PP
Twenty seven dollars and four Gents Cesuies

Nineteen thousand three hundred sixteen
dollars and seventy SiX 0ents «veveve cone

19,316 76



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.,

Baldwin ........{One thousand twenty seven dollars and eighty two cents..] 1,027 82
Bridgton........|Three thousand four hundred twenty seven dollars and
FOrty SIX GONES.ses vour crnn rvms vars orns vans vasnaeas 3,427 46
Brunswick ......|Nine thousand two hundred thirty two dollars and thirty
BIght 080ES. . v vesr cer i s i e i e e 9,232 38
Cape Elizabeth,,.|Seven thousnnd one hundred forty nine dellars and thirty
nine cents.... .. e e ee te e eeee ares asre sty bee nane 7,149 39
Cas8o0 «vvvuss «++. |Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and fifty two oents. ., .. 968 52
Cumberland .....|Two thousand fifty one dollars and sixty seven ocents.....| 2,051 67
Deoring .......|Eight thousand seven hundred eighty five dollars and
ninety nine Cents «vuev cvre vess vene coes conssieebaas 8,786 99
Falmouth ., +{Two thousand seven hundred ﬁfty elght dollaxs and fifty
four cents..ov vive v viun ciin i e s 2,768 54
Freeport ... .... Three thousu.ud 31x hundred ﬁfty four dollars und ﬁfteen
cents . 3,664 15
Gorham.........|Five thoumnd seven hundred nlnety one dolla.ls nnd sxxty
BIWO BODES. v e v s vhat v vee vvae vaae iaue e b hea e 5,791 62
Gray ........... One thousand nine hundred twenty seven dollars and forty
three cents ov e v vent siin voitiiie e e e 1,927 43
Harpswell.......|One thousand eight hundred twenty two dollars and
geveaty cents. .... . 1,822 70
Harrison ..,.....|0Onc thousand two hundred twenty one dollars nnd smty
two cents,.... Ch b rene ara edae bee e seis arae s .o 1,221 62
Naples .. .| One thousand seventy seven dollars and thlrty six oents..| 1,077 36
New Gloucester.. Three thousand three hundred ninety nine dollars and
sixty nine ocents. .. .. e e e e P 3,399 69
North Yarmouth.|Two thousand ninety four dollars and ﬁfty six oents. 2,094 56
Otisfield,.... ....|One thousand one hundred ninety seven dollars and two
[T 1 1,197 02
Portland .... ....|One hundred seventeen thousnnd elght hundred thirtyl
five doilars and seventeen cents. ... .cove vivecrnsvans 117,836 17
Pownal . ........[One thousand five hundred sixteen dollars and six cents..| 1,616 06
Raymond ....... Nine hundred nineteen dollars and fifty three cents...... 919 53
Searborough .....|Two thousand eight hundred twenty seven dollars and
OTB CBMb o voev wav tvnr cvns cont casnsnnevssnnes Ve 2,827 01
Sehago «.c.vs +v.. [Seven hundred four dol]ms ‘and forty one conts.. . 704 41
Standish ........|One thousand nine hundred seventy six dollars und nine-
£OOD COMES . v v v v vt suer cons toun cronovansnss erancans 1,976 19
Westbrook ......{Four thonsand th1ee hundred n1nety four dol!urs and
: DINetEON CONLS .« vy vous vvrn sovn vons tenesans srne sunn 4,309 19
Windham . ..., ..|Four thousand sixty four dollars and ninety one cents ...[ 4,064 91
Yarmouth,...... Four thousand one hundred forty two dollars and two
cents .., . ... L P o 4,142 02
One hundred ninety five thonsand nine hundred sixty
seven dollars and forty one e€entsS..cv veve sues soes aus. (195,967 41
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.
AvVon.,....et . euiviaesvoa.;Six hundred dollars and eighteen cents,.... .... 600 18
Carthage....eevevvneovs. [Three hundred eighty five dollars and fifty two
[1T:3 1 38b 52
Chesterville «vvvv .ovuvev. |One thousa.nd one huudred ﬁfty ﬁve dollars and
eighty two cents ...... 1,155 82
Eustis........... peeeeaes Two hundred thirty one dol]ms nnd thue cents. 231 03
Farmington ...vvvv0v ooy, (Five thousand eight hundred two dollars and
forty seven 0ents s..vue tvve vreseren cireauen 5,802 47
Freeman ......euv0es ... [Five hundred eighty five dollars and ninety four
OBIIES w4 v v vae vvan ceet ce e e aene caes 586 94
Industry .oveveenvenn ++.. |Bight hundred thirty nine dollu.rs and nine cents. 839 09
Jay .... e .|0One thousand nine hundred ninety one dollars
and seventy oents..... S ees etrsaenseesnias 1,991 70
Kingfield...cvvvv vvus ous. [Four hundred forty five dolla,rs und two cents. 445 02
Madrid....... . ++. [Two hundred twenty four dollars and four oents, 224 04
New Sharonsveveuses ..., {One thousand nine hundred twenty nine dollars
and sixty three cents............couvvvvaun. 1,929 63
New Vineyard........,.. Nine hundred seventeen dollars and fourteen
cents . . 917 14
Phillips.coevvies vevvs.. [Fiftoon hundred ﬁve dollars and nmety six nents, 1,605 96
Rangely ..o vevevvesses. [Three hundred one dollars and seventy cents,. .. 301 70
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN— (CONCLUDED.)

Salem...... Ceeneiens ««s.|Two hundred fifty eight dollars and forty four
BOMES 4 vs vevs avis vees mren ve weaseere sy 2568 44
Strong...... Coen enen +...|Bight hundred eighty four dollars and eighty
three cents ..o..vu vuviiuve ceen it iiiniinn 884 83
Temple . ..eveevecans ousd |Six hundred forty nine dol]ars and forty nine
L0 1] 2 R 649 49
Weld....... e eevseves oo |{Nine hundred eighty three dollars and sixty five
[T 11 983 66
Wilton.u v viesonnes +«v{Two thousand three hundred eighty fivo dollars
and forty one cents.... ... .outiiae it ihae 2,386 41
Coplin plantation.........|Ninety three dollars and twenty five cents.,.... 93 26
Green Vale plantation.....|Forty two dollars and thirty four cents..... .... 42 34
Lang do .+ +.|Seventy nine dollars and eighty two cents...... 79 82
Letter B do . |Fifty one dollars and ninety four cents......... 61 94
No. 6 do ... |3ixty one dollars and thirteen cents............ 61 13
Perking do ... |Ninety four dollars and eighteen cents. ..., .... 94 18
Washington do ... |Twenty dollars and fifty three [C1c3 01 7: PPN 20 53
8. half No. 2, R. 1.......|Sixtecn dollars...... Cieeaas ey 16 00
3,R.1,B.K. P,, Rangely....|Fifty dollars and forty cents. ......... s 50 40
4, R, 1, B. K., P Sixteen dollars and eighty cents....... 16 80
3, R. 2, do Twenty eight dollars .... ..o vvesoues 28 00
4, R, 2, do Thirty nine dollars and twenty cents...... Ceves 39 20
8. half No. 4, R. 3, do Eloven dollars and twenty cents......ceoeuuee 11 20
Diviiianns ... jFifty six dollars..e.s voenvuss deer et aees e, 656 00
D Gore. . .|Forty cents......... 40
No. 1, R. 2, W. B‘ K. P Thirty nine dollars and twenty “sents. cess 39 20
2, R. 2, do Twenty two dollars and forty conts........ vees 22 40
3, R. 3, do Forty four dollars and eighty cents...ovesu s 44 80
N. half 2, R. 4, Sixteen dollars and eighty cents .. ..vs vvenoun. 16 80
N, half 3, R. 4, Fifty three dollars and sixty cents,.... vessvsn 63 60
1, R. 5, Sixty one dollars and sixty cents.. .coevenssres 61 60
No. 2, R. 5, do Torty four dollars and eighty cents. .. vers 44 80
8. half 1. R. 6, do Thirty doliars and eighty cents +.......... ... 30 80
N, half1, R. 6, do Sixteen dolIars.. cvue cenevrsetversvise vaeoanes 16 00
2, R. 6, do Forty two dollars couuvue voen sonn vars canevans 42 00
1, R. T, do Twenty dollars. . . 20 00
1, R. 8, do Sixty one dollurs sxxty oents.....,............ 61 60
2, R, 8, do Six dollars., 6 00
Gore N, of Nos. 2 and 3,
R. 6, Dead River ...... Fourtesn dollars veus vess vons cvnrvans svnssess 14 00
Twenty three thonsand two hundred eleven dol-
lars and eighty five cents...... e veaeee 23,211 85
COUNTY OF HANCOCK.
Amberst v... ... ... |Two hundred twenty nine dollars and niuety nine
oents... .. .. 229 99
Aurora,..... .. +....|One hundred twenty elght dollurs u.nd smty nine|
cents ... ... 128 69
Bluehill .... ...\ +s..|One thousand ﬁve hundred nmety four dollars and
eighty cents...... coov visvvns civiiiin dreneens 1,694 80
Brooklin .v..veus vo.. |Seven hundred fifty dollars and twelve cents........ 60 12
Brooksville,evsss «vs. {Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and seventeen cents.. 9569 17
Buoksport........... {Four thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars
and fifty six cents. ... covn ciae i i i aa 4,887 56
Castine.,...« +uve.v.. [One thousand eight hundred forty seven dollars and
ninety five oents.. ... covevint i it e 1,847 956
Cranberry Isles...... /Two hundred forty six dollars and ninety two oents,. 246 92
Deer Isle «...... ... [One thousand five hundred fifty four dollars and ﬁfty
cents . crveaes 1,664 60
Dedham............. Four hundled twelve dollnrs and seven cents cuearan 412 07
Eastbrook....euseues One hundred fifty seven dollars and sixty four oents . 157 64
Eden ...... ++eossan. [Seven hundred elghty eight dollars and eighty nine
cents . 788 89
Bllsworth ... .vvv4u.. [Four thousund nine hundred forty three dollnrs and
geventy Seven 00NES o .vvvvr cius ront crve buenvens 4,943 7
Franklin.... ........ |Six hundred seventy five dollars and ﬁfty elght conts 676 58
Gouldsborough.......|Nine hundred six dollars and two cents.... ..ceeuus 906 02
Hanooek «v..veus s .+ '8ix hundred fifty eight dollars and six centS,ess vous 6568 06




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

Islo au Haut.........

Lomoine .
Mariaville,.. ...,
Mount Desert
Orland,

csei esen

Otis
Penobscot ..v.vus ones
Sedgwiok ........
Sultivan.........
Surry...ooeee e

Cred s asan
e

ceee

Tremont ..uo vuas
Trenton, .,..

ceas buan

Verona,e..ue evue
Waltham ........ ..
Swan’s Island pl......
Noo Tplieevinnerannn
No. 3, North Division
No. 4, do do

StripN.of No.3,N.Div.
StripN.of No.4,N.Div.
8, South Division,....
9, do do
10, adjoining Steuben.
16, Middle Division...

RN

21, do
22, do aee
28, do .
32, do ves
33, do vee
34, do e
36, do vee
39, do
40, do re
41, do

Butter Istand....
Eagle Island .

Spruce Head und Bear

Islands.. ..
Beeoh Island
Hog Island..........
Bradbury Island...,..

R

cees veen

Pond, near Little Deer

Island e
Western Island,..
Little Spruce Head

Island ... ..00u00e
Pond Island .........
West Black Island ...
East Black Island....
Placentia Island .....
Long Island. .......
Marshall’s Island. ...,
Great Duck Island....
Pickering’s Tsland....
0ld Harbor Island....
Calf Tsland...vuevuus

.{Forty cents...eoc0ons cvus

One hundred twenty one dollars and eighty three

cents ..
Five hundred seventy one dollars and thirty six cents
Two hundred sixty four dollars and six cents .......
Six hundred thirty four dollars and fifty four cents. .
One thousand five hundred one dollars and sixty three

cents.... TR
One hundred six dollars and twenty three cents.....
Nine hundred twelve dollars and seventy oents......
3even hundred ninety throe doliars and fifty six cents
Five hundred sixty nine dollars and ninety two cents
Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and thirty eight

cents .. .
One thousand ﬁfty three dolla.rs and su:ty cents. N
Four hundred seventy four dollars and soventy nine

cents...... vet biee sres anne
Two hundred five dollars and ten cents..... ........
‘I'wo hundred thirty one dollars aud eighty three cents
One hundred twelve dollars and twenty cents... ..
Forty nine dollars and thirty two centS........
Eighty three dollars and twenty cents,........
Eighty three dollars and twenty cents ..... ....
Fifteen doliars and sixty cents.... .eesvues
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents,... sees sees
Fifteen dollars and sixty conts...s vouv vuas
Fifteon dollars and sixty cents........
Thirty one dollars and twonty cents.......
Fifty two dollars......ceveua
Fifty two dollars........ ...
Fifty two dollars.ove vens vavevies
Fifty two dollars.ovv vevs viniiianvens aens
Bighty three dollars and twenty cents.....
Ninety three dollars and sixty oents.......
Eighty three dollars and twency cents.....
Eighty three dollars and twenty cents.....
One hundred four dollars ... .....eveun..
Sixty two dollars and forty cents.,
Fifty two dollars....
Three dollars...... cevaren
Nine dollars and sixty cents......

CB caat asee bese saus seae arer taes ese s

ceau sase saan ae tees sres sanse

e tree avea tess s

veed
“res
erets qens
erve sean

ceve

PERES

ctee tme saan
PRRRY
R
e
v
cere snue 4aes
R R IR Y

P Pers et e

4eec ssse vean e

Two dollars and forty cents.......
One dollar and forty oents..
Two dollars .. ferreeas
Two Aollars.seus vaes annevare ans

cevn eaen

te vaasesen sene

R srae e

feees aan

Bighty cents c..veve s vene ciecvraranas

o4 asan ysat sers .

Eighty cents........ ..
Eight dollars. .. .vevees
Two dollars ........
Sixty oonts..... ..
Fouar dollars.... ..
Twenty dollars . .... ...,
Thirteen dollars ...v.vus
One dollar...... ..
Eight dollars.......
Four dollars.... veve asen
Four dollars.... ....

R T RPN

cete vran avet e

evaraers suna

cesteasaaren . caes

PR R R W T R A

D N R L I R I

certaresses srne s aone

Sees sear ass s cree sast e

DR X

Thirty thousand three hundred dollars and forty cents

121
571
264
634

1,501

4
20
13
1
8
4
4

30,300 40

97
Cuar. 97.
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E}r;rxl?. 97.

BTATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Albion......ov .
Augusta. .

Belgrade .v.vuus
Benton ¢..vv.ss.

Chelsen cvuaeavss
China ......

Clinton +.evueus
Farmingdale .....

Payette vovvevns.
Gardiner........

Hallowell .......
Litochfield v.44uss
Manchester ,.....
Monmouth ,.....
Mt. Vernon .....
Pittston, voeesss.
Readfield........

Rome..v.vev e
Sidney.......u0.

Vassalborough , ..

Vienna. . .oee oues
Waterville .. ...,

Wayne .coveevue.
West Gardiner...
West Waterville ,

Windsor «vovaus.
Winslow voav v

Winthrop ... ....
Unity plantation,

One thousand five hundred ten dollars and forty cents ...
Nineteen thousand five hundred forty one dollars and sixty
eonts
One thousand eight hundred forty nine dollurs rmd sixby
cents , .
Nine hundred n1nety ﬁve dolldrs nnd ﬁfty nine cents
Seven hundred forty one dollars and sixty nine gents ....
Two thousand six hundred seven dollars and ninety two
cents voue.nas
One thousand seven hundred thuty seven dollars und
forty eight cents.
One thousand five hundred ﬁfby one dolln,rs und slxty ﬁve
cents .
One thousund one hundled thlrty three dollnrs nnd thlrty cts
Eight thousand seven hundred twenty six dollars and,
sixty seven cents......
Four thousand eight hundred nmety four dollnrs and
sevonty cents. ....
One thousand nine hundred nmety one dollurs and forty
six cents .
One thousund hvo hundred smty 51x dollnrs n,nd forty
eight cents,.
Two thousand three hund1ed seventy two dollurs and
thirty cents .
One thousand ﬁve hundred n1nety one dollurs and forty
two cents, .
Two thousund ﬁve hundred nlnety elght dollars und
geventy two cents......
Two thousand three hundred ﬁfty mne dollars und elghty
three cents ... ... . Cereeeeataee
Six hundred dollars and smty cents
Two thousand six hundred one dollars und elghty elght
cents ..., . .
Four thousand ﬁve “hundred twonty elght dollars and
thirty five cents....... . ..
Eight hundred two dollars and six cents s
Five thousand three hundred thirty seven dollm‘s and ﬁfty
51« 1 N
One thousand three hundred eighty one dollurs &nd bhlrty
FOUF GONLE. ¢ vt vart vian tirs veen tiieias vrar aes vans
One thousand four hundred thirty eight dollars gnd sixty
eight cents,......
Two thousand two hundred elghty seven dollars und ﬁfty
two oents,
One thousand fifty one dollm‘s nnd snrty nmc cents ......
One thousand eight bundred eighty three dollars and
twenty seven cents
Four thousand five hundred thlrteen dollars and ten eents
Fifty seven dollars and sixty ono cents. ...

co aren

cees ares .

..... vee . seeven

s eret qaen enun

Eighty three thousand nine hundred fifty four dollars

and forty Seven Gent ..vee svevvaenvansssrveven anee

1,510
19,541
1,849
996
741
2,607
1,737

1,561
1,133

8,726
4,894
1,991
1,266
2,372
1,591
2,698

2,369
600

2,601

4,698
802

5,337
1,381
1,438

2,287
1,051

1,883

4,513
57

83,9564

60
60
59
69
92
48

65
30

67
70
46
48
30
42

72

83
60

88

36
08

56
34
68

52
69

27
10
61

47



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton........
Camden ..,..
Cushing ........
Friondship ......
Hope..voverunns
North Haven.....
Rockland .......

South Thomaston,
St. George ......
Thomaston .. ...,
Union +vvevnvnnn

Vinalhaven ,.,..
Warren . ..oy aune

Washington . ...

Matinious Isle
plantation ....
Musole Ridge
plantation....

One thousand one hundred forty dollurs and fifty eight conts
Six thousand one dollars and eighty one cents..........
Five hundred thirty three dollars and thirty nine cents..
Five hundred sixty threo dollars and twenty five cents. ..
One thousand eight dollars and seventy one cents.... .. o
Six hundred twelve dollars and fifteen cents
Thirteen thousand six hundred nmety seven dollarg zmd
th\rtvonecents,..‘... I TIPS
One thousand six hundled thlrty six dollms und thlrhy
seven cents .. ....uun0
One thougand six hundred erghteen dollars and sixty four
L] 11 4 T L I T TP .
Seven thousund four hundled twenty two ﬂo]l&rs and sixty
four cents.
Two thousand one hundxed I;huty elghh dollurs und muety
Six cenbS. ... veviueuun
One thousand sixty three dollnrs nnd elghty gix cents.. e
Three thousand three hundred forty three dollars and
thirty eight cents.........
One thousand one hundred smty two dollnrs und seventy
two cents. ... .

ees seae naese

chbe eres bens

chh et e st s bees e cans s

Soventy eight dollars and ninety two cents. ... veuuevue

.. Bighty three dollars and fifty seven cents. . ...vvvvs.uns

Forty two thonsand one hundred six dollars and twenty

SIX CORLS v vuvt vraesuoscocane s uaas vnstnnns

cran care

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

58

39

92
83 567

49,106 26

Alna .. ..o,
Boothbay «......

Bremen .....
Bristol «....

Damariscotta .. ..
Dresden .us.au..

Edgecomb.......
Jefferson ....

Newoastle v.\ov.s
Nobleborough ...
Bomerville ......
Bouthport ... ...
Waldoborough....

Westport oovvaves
Whitefield, ., ...,

Wiscasset,,.vous.

Monhegan Isle
plantation.....

Nine hundred thirty six dollars and forty three cents.. ..

Two thousand five hundred seventy eight dollars and
fifty four cents........ .o i i i e

Six hundred fifty one dollars and seventy seven cents....

One thousand nine hundred fifty nine dollars und thirty
three cents........ ..

Two thousand six hundred elghty one dolln,rs and sixty
one eents. . .

One thuumnd two hundred slxty nine dollms und thlrty
five cents .... .

Eight hundred twclve dollurs a.nd one eent e

One thousand six hundred eighty four dollars and seven-
teen conts ... .... ..

Two thousand seven hundred mnety ﬁve dollars nnd forty
four cents......

One tnuusaud one hundred ﬁfty four dollars and hwenty
nine eents. F

Three hundred forty smen dollars and eighty four cents .

Five hundred ninety eight dollars and forty five cents ...

Four thousand six bundred sixty eight dollars and twenty
eight Cents. vv.ovt vivr veer v i e

Soven hundred twventy three dullurs and thirty three eents

One thousand seven hundred sixty eight dollars and
ninety four cents..........

Two thousand seven hundred swty two dollurs zmd e]ghty
eight eents.......

Ninety seven dollars and eighty cents. . ... coevvevnanas

Twenty seven thousand four hundred ninety dollars and
forty SIX @ONES . v v cove ciravens vane conr snne cuns sans

13

936

2,678
651

1,959
2,681

1,269
812

1,684

1,154
347
598

4,668
723

1,768
2,762
o7

927,490 46
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Caar. 97.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany .....
Andover ....
Bethel.,

vean

Brownfield ..
Bnekfield ...

Byron ......
Canton ...

tee evan

Denmark .......
Dixfield. ....
Fryeburg ...

IR

Gilead ......
Grafton .....
Greenwood ..
Hanover .vvv.vu
Hartford .ovv o0

sres

Hebron +vvevvsee
Hiram ......
Lovell ......

Mason ., 4vss
Mexico +4uue
Newry...oovoue.
Norway.....

sene

cene

e

Oxford......
Paris,..u.ue
Pern ,......
Porter .. ....
Roxbury........
Rumford .... ...

Stow v.iiiis s
Stoneham .., ....
Sumner .........
Sweden o.,v0 v
Upton v.vuvnanns
Waterford ...

Woodstook .. ....
Franklin plantat'n
Lincoln do
Milton do
Andover N. Burp.
Andover W. Surp

Ceasae asnn s

C Surplus +..uee.
No 4,R.1.....
No.s, R. 1 .....
No. 4, R, 2 ,....
No.4,R.3 .....
No.5,R. 3 .....
No.4,R. 4 ,.,...
No. 6, R. 4 ....
S 4N.E}No.5,R.0
A,R.1,(Riley pl.)
Bachelder’s Grant
Fryeburg Acade-
my Grant . ....

Six hundred seventy one dollars and ninety three cents..
Four hundred sixty dollars and snty six cents. . .
Two thousand eight hundred fifty six dollars nnd elghty
one cents .... cearasaes
Nine bundred ninety nine dollars und n1nety four cents
Two thousand two hundred twonty two dollars and ninety
seven cents....... ... eee cras aire asan
One bundred sixty nine dollars nnd forty two oents .. ...
One thousand five hundred eighty six dollars and ninety
six conts, . .v. ...
One thousand one hundred twenty Fonr dollurs und ﬁve cts,
One thousand ninety six dollars and five cents.......
Two thousand six hundred eighty fivo dollars and forty
two conts. .ot viir e il e e
Three hundred dollars and fifty two [ 117
One hundred seven dollars acd three eents.,.... ... ...
Six hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety one cents,....
Two hundred thirty three dollars and seventy eight cents,
One thousand two hundred eighty dollars and seventy
one cents. .
Eight hundred n)nety dollars nnd thirty seven cents.....
One thousand two hundred four dollars and twenty cents,
One thousand two hundred twenty five dollars and seventy
seven cents

e s

eree srer anan Ceved anes caas

Shsese taer sese vee teen as vesr arar aeve

One hundred twenty dollars and thirty ﬁve centS....ana. .

Three hundred seventy one dollars and thirty two cents..
Four hundred sixty eight dollars and sixty three cents. ..
Two thousand five hundred seventy one dollars and forty
Seven Cents..s ..ov cave oun Creeenee e ue
Two thousand ﬁfty nine dollars and sixty conts . .cuv oves
Three thousand nine hundred eighteen dollars and four ots.
Oue thousand ninety three dollars and eighty nine conts..
One thonsand one hundred four dollars and sixty three ots.
One hundred ninety five dollars and eighty eight cents.
One thonsand five hundred twenty six doliars and twenty
seven cents . Ceen
Four hundred seventeen dollars a.nd twenty ﬁve conts..
Two hundred eighty one dollars and ninety seven conts..
One thousand five hundred thirty two dollars and eighty ets.
Seven hundred nine dollars and twenty six conts........
One hundred forty five dollars and sixty two cents... ...
One thousand six hundred seventeen dollars and ninety
three cents ...
Bight hundred seventy 51x dollm-s und twenty one eents..
n{One hundred forty two dollars and forty six cents........
Highty five dollars and forty two cents..... ...ovvensuee
One hundred sixty five ddlinrs and seventy cents.
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents «covevevevesnsen
Ten dollars and forty cents., ..
I'wenty six dollars.......
Twenty dollars and eighty cents......cvivenvvueous
Thirty six dollars and forty cents ......... ...
Thirty six dollars and forty cents...... ....
Thirty six dollars and forty ecents..........
Thirty one dollars and twenty cents ... ....
Forty one dollars and sixty conts «..us .uus
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .v.veeveus s
Forty one dollors and sixty oemts.. vous cevevrnennnevens
Chirty one dollars and twenty 0ents «.vvvveveusenes vees
Lwenty 8ix dollars, v vvve vvie vinevvnsnvonsenns snnsnnes
Fifteen dollars and SiXty CentS..ss veva vorecesevone s

TR
fhee s cusr aene

ceemsran

ceesens

ese Y]

fen dellars and forty Cents..v. voee covesran careanseeens

Chirty nine thousand five hundred seventy nine dollars

and SiXtY CONtB. s v oivr sernvieranervereraenversaaes

671
460

2,856
999

2,222
169

1,586
1,194
1,096

2,685
300
107
657
233

1,280
890
1,204

1,225
120
371
468

2,671
2,069
3,018
1,093
1,104

195

1,526

10

93
66

81
94

97
42

96
05
05

42
52
03
91
78

71
37
20

71
35
32
63

47
60

40

89,579

60



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton ...,

Ceaee

Argyle o .vvviieinn

Bangor ., .
Bradford..
Bradley ..
Brewer ...

Burlington

Carmel ...

Carroll .....

Charleston

Chester . ..
Clifton ...
Corinna, ..

Corinth . ..
Dexter.,..
Dixmont .,
Eddington,
Edinburg .
Enfield ...
Etna .....
Exeter....
Garland ..

Glonburn .

Greenbush .

Greenfield.
Hampden .

Hermon ..

Holden ...

evaran

o cren

sensae

eevane

ceesas

“s s

R

es sran

cevree

sssaen

ee v

crreee

o1 aes

e seen

e soan

vevsos

st esas

Howland ........

Hudson . ..

Kenduskeag ...
Kingman,.

Lagrange .
Lee ......
Levant....
Lincoln ...

Lowell ...,

e aene

rresan

TR

serane

Mattawamkeag ..

Maxfield. .
Medway ..
Milford ...
Mt. Chase.
Newburg..
Newport ..

Oldtown ..
Orono. .. ..

Orrington .

ceeaen

verase

cenaas

vo seua

resses

Passadumbkeng ...

Patten .....

Cesen

Plymouth .......

Prentiss. ...

Springfield
Stetson , ..

seen

eves

cesa

seds

s

eeus

wres

evan

vese

cenn

PR

e

sess

crre

e

Veazie viuvue vinevaen

Wion o.oouen e,

Lakeville pluntumon. .

Stacyville

do

Tour hundrod sixty six dollars and seventy two cents
Two hundred six dollars and eighty six ceunts... ...,
Torty thousand one hundred seventy oight dollors
and seventy seven cents.... .. siee
Nine hundred thirty eight dolldrs uud ﬁfty three ots,
Six hundred thirty four dollars and seventy six ots..
Two thousand six hundred eighty five dollars and
eighty one 6ents ....vvevve ivveiirriies varn e
Three hundred sixty seven dollars and twonty theee
oents .
One thousn.nd fo1‘ty th]ee dolln.rs and eighty ‘throe
osuts ..., ...
Four hundred ﬁfteeu dolla:s nnd forty one cents ....
One thousand one hundred sixty four dollars and
fortvtwecents.........
One hundred eighty nine dollars and sixteen conts ..
Two hundred thirty five dollars and eighty nine ots..
One thousand five hundred seventy one dollars and
twenty sevon 6ents........ . o0uivnn s TR
One thousand seven hun(hed thlrty five dollars und
sixby five cents ........ [T
Four thousnnd thlrty three dollars ‘and’ mnety seveu
cents ..., ...
One thousand 51xty seven dollnrs u.ud forl:y one cents,
Six hundred sixty three doliars and fourteen cents. ..
Soventy seven dollars and eighty soven cents.......
Three hundred sixty two dollars and two cents......
Six hundred nineteen dollars and twenty ono cents. .
One thousand five hundred cleven dollars and fifty
one cents ...

.|One thousand two hundled ﬁfty two dollura and

twenty one cents........
Five hundred seventy four dollars and ninety ono cts
Five hundred twenty dollars and thirty eight cents..
Two hundred ton dollars and seventy seven cents.,..
Two thousand nine hundred sixty four dollars and

ten cents..... .. ree s
One thousand one hundred elghty dollmrs und ewh-

been centS. o, cuer taie it vene i aas e ees
Seven hundred seventy six dollars and nine eents.. e
One hundred sixty three dollars and sevon cents ....
Four hundred seven dollars and fifty one cents ......
3ix hundred eighty six dollars and eighty seven ots .
One hundred twenty two dollars and ninety eight ots
Six huondred nineteen dollars and forty one cents...,
Five hundred fifty nine dollars and soventy six cents.
One thousand one hundred twelve dollars and forty

nine 6entsS.. . veve cuvy v PN
One thousand bhree hundred seventy six dollars und
SIXEY COMES. veer vt venr vurve vuinsanenr connvun

Two hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty nine cents
Three hundred seven dollars and eighty three cents.,
Eighty three doilars and two eonts ... .... .. .
One hundred forty four dollars and nineteen cents. .
Seven hundred sizteen dollars and twenty eight cents
Eighty eight dollars and eighty two cents.. ....... .
Nine hundred fifty four dollars and seventy two ots, .
Two thousand one hundred sixty sevon dollars and
Sixby five contS v evvs iiii it et iene s

.|Two thousand seven hundred ferty foux’ dollus zmd

thirby six cents covvver viuevii e ienniunn s

.{Two thousand one hundred one dollars and twonty

one eents ...

. {One thousand six hundred seven dollms u.ud soventy

eight cents ..eccovavve 0

.1 One hundred twenty three dollars und s1\ty elght cts.
. {Seven hundred sixty six dollars and ninety cents., ...

Seven hundred fifty six dollars nnd nineteen eents .,
Two hundred eighteen dollars and twenty nino ots ..
Four hundred ninety dollars and ninety one cents. ..
One thousand fifty three dollars and eight ceunts. ....
Six hundred seveunty five dollars and sixty six cents..
Three hundred eighty five dollars and thirty one ots.
One hundred seventy six dollars and twenty six ots..
10ne hundred twenty dollars and eighty cents.......

954
2,167
9,744
2,101

1,607
123
766
766
218
490

1,063
676
385
176
120

72

5 86

ki
53
76
81
23

83
41

42

78
68

101
Cmar. 97 ‘
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT-—(CONCLUDED.)

Webster plantation. ..
Woodville do .
No.3,R.1,N.B.P.P.

b, R, 1, do
7, R. 4, do
2, R. 8, N.w.P
E 43,R.8, do
W.33,R. 8 do
2, R. 9, % do
3, R. 9, do
N.31,R. 6, WE.L.S
S.11,R. 6, do
2, K. 6, do
S5.E. 16,R.6, do
6, R. 6, do
7, R. 6, do
8, R. 6, do
AR, T, do
No.1,R. 7, o
2, R, 7, do
S pt.3,R 7, do
N.pt.3,R. 7, do
5.44,R. 7, do
4, R. T, do
N.W. 15,R.7, do
b, R. 7, do
6, R, 17, do
7, R.T, do
N.318,R.7, do
S.W.18,R. 7, do

8.1.38,R.7, do
Bast Hopkius Academy
West do do
AR 8&9 W, E. L. S.
No. 3, Indian Purchase

No. 4, do do
No. 1, R, 8, W.E.L.S.
S. 42, R.8 do
N.12,R.8, do
B 53, R 8 do
W.}43,R. 8, do
4, R, 8, do
5, R, 8, do
6, R. 8, do
N.37,R.8, do
S.W.37,R 8, do
S.E. 17, R.8, do
8, R. 8, do
8,32, N. Division
N.32, do
1, do

Mattamiseontis (Ham-

met) v.o .
Mattamiscontis
Part Indian Purchase

.|Twenty six dollars and forty cents ,....sss

3| Forty eight dollars..........

Ninety nine dollars ..... ... .00 .ve

.t0ne hundred twenty one dollars and ten cents ......

Forty two doliars fereenee
Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents........
Eighty nione doliars .....

IR R

........ ces srrr sLea e

Thirteen doliars and twenty cents.....
Thirtoen dollavs and twenty cents, ....
Seventy two dolars...cuevuus viar iunn

Forty dollars nnd eighty cents ..

sees srvr avan

sees sars s e

cv e caeessee

Foruty three dollars and twenty conts .. ..
Eighty four dollars. . e e
Forty nine dollars and twenty cents ..,
Thirteen dollars and eighty cents . ...

Seventy nine dollars and twenty cents .
3ixty six dollars and twenty four cents
Bighty four dollars.
Sixty six dollars PN
Fifty two dollars and elghhy cents. vees
Thirty nine dollars..........
Sixty dollars
Eighteen dollars . .
Sixteen dollars und forty oonts. P
Sixteen dollars and eighty cents ,.....
Twenty dollars and forty cents.... ,....
Twenty seven dollars.... ...
Twenty seven dolars............
Forty six dollars and twenty conts ....
Thirteen dollars and twenty cents.....
Twenty four dollars ... .ou. .
Twenty one dollars. ereanes
Nineteen dollars and twenty oents. vens
Sixty dotlars Ceveravas
Forty eight dollars vueven vvvvvunvren e
Forty two dollars .v.vvevs vves
Forty two dollars .....
Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents....
Nineteen dollars and sixty cents......
Twenty six dollars and forty cents .... ..
Seventeen dollars and sixty cents . ....
Forty two dollars ., voveeeanevunn
Sixty dollars Ceeseevsaeaesanse
Seventy two dollars «..vyvveeisinaen.
Thirty six dollars.........
Righteen dollars.... ... vivvvinevuas.
Six dollars and eighty cents..........
Thirty one dollars and sixty cents. ....
Ninety six dollars ..... ...
Forty eight dollars,...... .00 ivn. .
Eighty doliars....

“ens saes v

DRI PPN

R R N T R ) e e

cevs

seas

revaan cetr e anue

Ceem mens ens

R T X T

see aene e

R

Ceasean

“rea eens

B L R I N R L

Two dollars and eighty cents .« vouvvves vaveaereanes
Three dollars and twenty cents ....vee vvee sess anes
Forty nine cents .....cuv.unn

Ninety thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and

thirty three cents cu.vv veve st veonsierseveense

90,952 33



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbobisovr viiivinn vnes
Atkinson.. .
Blanchard,

Brownville .o vuvuv. . ..
Dover..cos vonsveer ouas

Foxeroft .o vvevvvun uus

Greenville

Guilford v .vvvuinsanan
Kingsbury ....
Medford,
Milo .
Monson ey erenneneanes

Orneville, s vuvs conevern

Parkman ,.....

Sangerville.... ....uuus

Sebes..vsusirnvenenans
Bhirley...ocvervsns son,

Wellington, «..eunu . ‘or

Willinmsburg. . covv o
No.4,R.8, N. W. P, ..
W pt.6,R. 8, N.W.P
(formerly Barnard)...
No. 7. R. 8, N.W. P,
(formerly Bowerbunk)
No. 8, R. 8, N. W, P...
No.4,R. 9, N. W.P..,

.|Thirty doilars and forty cents

Six hundred twenty two doliars and sixty cents . ..
Nine bhundred thirty nine dollars and one cent..,.
One hundred thirty two dollars and ninety five

Six hundred thirty two dollars and ﬁfty nine cents,
Two thousand seven hundred four dollars and fifty
SOVON 0ONLS «.vue vos vouve sove cove canmaras vans

Two hnndred stxty seven dollars and eighty three
cents .
Eight hundxad ﬁfty f0u1 dollms tmd fifty eight
cents . .
One hundred nine dollms 'md ewhty bhree cents ..
Two hundved forty two dollars and five oonts .....
Six hundred forty nine dollars and forty four cents,
Five hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy six
cents

cents
One thousand Lhuty nine dollars nnd mnety three
cents .. ..
One thousnnd two hund:ed suty nine dollars and
six cents, vv .. .
Seven hundred sixty four dollars and one cent ....
Two hundred twenty five dollars and forty five
cents
Four hundred seventy eight dollars and sixty five
conts ... [N
One hundred twanby dollnra nnd elghb cents
Thirty dollars and forty cents......ccevuuvenns.

One hundred and fifteen dollars . .ovv cvus vivnonss

Sixty dollars...... N vees seen craebacevens
Forty eight dollars
T'wenty seven dollars and sixty cents. . ...........

6,R.9, N, W.P....... Thirty eight dollars ....... . .
7, R.9,N W.P,...... Twenty eight dollars .. ..ov ceusuus
8,R.9,N W.P.,, Elliots-

ville.. .. {Thirty eight dollars ¢ vevvesvins vianavervienven .
9, R. 9, N. W P for—

merly part of WJ]son .|Eighteen dollors and eighty cents v...ouvvuvsuus,
3, R.5,B.P...eaiin, Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents........ ...\
2,R.6,B.P.....e.., Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents.... ... faree
1, R. 9, W. E. L. 8.|Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,.......... cons
2, R. 9, do Forty five dollars and sixty cents.e ... vav cevs e
4, R. 9, do Sixty dollars and eighty eents v.ovovvevsvuiaanan
65, R. 9, do Seventy six dollars......veuees s e arir e
6, R, 9, do One hundred and fourteen dollars,s v csvs aus
E. 317, R 9, do Fifty throe dollars and twenty cents..... ...,
W.37T,R. 9, do Forty five dollars and sixty cents......covevnavns
8, R. 9, do Forty five dotlars and sixty cents....... enerenas
9, R. 9, do Forty five doliars and sixty cents.....evuvausvnns
10, R. 9, do Seventy six dollars cuvvivee cive svncnrorsnas e
A, R, 10, do Seventy six dollars.... c.oovvevrvrnnsnen ceereees
B, R. 10, do Twenty dollars and forty cents. .
No. 1, R. 10, do Seventy six dellars........... . .
2, R. 10, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents .. .. .o
3, R. 1o, do Seventy six dollars........... chesees
4, R. 10, do One hundred fourteen dollars....svee vves vvss vess
E. §6, R. 10, de Thirty eighty dollars ................. sesrsaies
N.W. }5,R.10, do Eighteen dollars and oighty cents.....veviva s
S.W. 15,R. 10, do Eighteen dollars and eighty cents,...... Cheesaens
6, R. 10, do One hnndred six dollars and forty cents..........
7, R. 10, do Ninety eight dollars and exghty (19117 SRR
No 8, R. 10, do Thirty eight dollars . Lereraseeaene e .
No. 9, R. 10, do Thirty elght dollars . e ease i e s
No. 10, R. 10, do Thirty doliars and forfy oent,s ............
A, R. 11, do Ninety eight dollars and eighty oents rrean
B, R. 11, do Thirty dollars and forty cents...... [
No.1,R 11 do Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents............

No.2,R.11,W.E. L. S.,
(17,752 & 4,288 acres)

Fifty dollars and forty 0ents.... coesveve sees euns

622
939

132
632

2,704
1,608
267
854
109
249
649
539
321
1,039

1,269
764

226

478
120

60
01

95
59

57
08

58
83
056
44
78

41

06
01

66

103
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104 STATE TAX.

Cuap. 97. COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNCLUDED.)

No.3,R. 11, W.E, L. 8.,/0ne hundred and fourteen dollars .. .coevvess vaen 114 00
No. 4, R. 11, do One hundred and fourteen dollars,..... e resares 114 00
No. 5, R, 11, do Jeventy six dollars....,... 76 00
No. 6, R. 11, do Oue hundred twenty mne dollars und twenty oents 129 20
No. 7, R, 11, do Ninety one dollars and twenhy cents 91 20
No. 8,R. 11, do Seventy six dollars...v covevuee vure s 7¢ 00
No. 9, R. 11, do Seventy six dollars..., feesaees 76 00
No. 10, R. 11, do Fifty three dollars and twenty sents . beveneneeaes 53 20
Bowdoin College, Bast..|Seventy six dollars.... vouvvvenvansans s reasaes . 76 00
Bowdoin College, West..|Sixty eight dollars and forty cents...........vve 68 40
A, R.12, W.E. L. 8.,|/One hundred and fourteen dollars ... ... Veereanes 114 00
N.2 No.1,R.12,W.B.L.S {Seventy six dollars.... .. PN “on . 76 00
8.4 No.1,R.12,W.E.L.8.{Thirty eight dollars . ...c...... T Cereneaes 38 00
No. 2, R. 12, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents...ocvvvusviusaens GO 80
E, 53, R. 12, do Thirty dollars and forty cents. .. ... veeevoue suns 30 40
W.13,R.12, do Twenty two dollars and elghty 4161 117 22 80
E. 1 4,R. 12, do Seventy six dollars.. ot tineeinsasre sees suan 76 00
W, .34, R 12000000 Thirty two dollars.. e vees e 32 00
5,R.12, W, E. L.S,,|Ninety eight dollurs n.nd elghty cents. e eeesenes 98 80
6, R, 12, do Ninety one doliars and twenty centg..... ... Ceras 91 20
No. 7, R. 12, do Seventy six dollars.... .. PPN 76 00
No. 8, R, 12, do Forty five dollars and swty cents Coesareranas 45 60
No. 9, R, 12, do Sixty eight dollars and forty conts feeeraeens 68 40
No. 10, R. 12, do Thirty dollars and forty cents...... veresaes erae 30 40
A, R. 13, do Thirty eight dotlars . .......... Ceeenaees 38 00
A ,2,R.13 and 14, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents, che beeaans 60 80
No. 1, R. 13, do Sixty dollars and eighty 6ents.s.vee cvveareenens 60 80
No. 2, R, 13, do Seventy six dolRTS..ee cove cvne vern avie sien vone 76 00
No. 3, R. 13, do Seventy six dellars,-..... 76 00
No. 4, R, 13, do Five dollars and sixty eents .....ouvvvns vave vas . 5 60
8.14,R. 13, do Seventy dollars and forty cents.. .. . 70 40
N, 34, R. 13, do Righteen dollars and eighty cents .. 18 80
5,R.13,W.E L.5.,(4,600){ Twenty two dollars and ewhty eontSs sove suroauen 22 80
5, R. 13, W. B. L. 8.,

(11,020) ........... Thirty two dollars. Ceee dets cias ey 32 00
5,R.13,W.BE.L 8. ,(‘Z 892,|Two dollars and elghty cents b iraeearesaesesuns 2 80
6, R. 13 W. B LS. Highty three dollars and sixty centSe.vss vuuevuns 83 60
7, K. 13, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents ......coev ... vees 60 80
8, R, 13, do Fifty three dollars and twenty cents,....vus.u.. 53 20
9, R, 13, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents ,......... veesanen 60 80
10, R, 13, do Thirty four dollars and eighty eents...cs cuavsuns 34 80
A, R, M, do Seventy six dollars . .. e eerraias 76 00
No. 1, R. 14, do Sixty eight dollars ﬂnd forty cents. Ceesiasraanns 68 40
X, R. 14, do Fifteen dollars and twenty cents ...avees vees oase 156 20
E.  No. 3 R. 14 and 15,

W.ELS.......... Seventy six dollars.... cveviivradiocrieseneanen 76 00
w. ‘NOSR 14 and 15,

W LS8S.oiiivnn. Thirty dollars and forty 6ents....vesseve vous voon 30 40
No. 4, R 14 W.E. L. S.)Seventy six dollrg «.ov venecvne varians 76 00
No. 5 R. 4 do Seventy six dollars .o.veveevines vuun 76 00
No. 6, R. 14, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents . e 60 80
No. 7, R. 14, do Fifty three dollars and twenty conts.. [ 53 20
No. 8 R. 14, do Thirty eight dollars ... ...... [N 38 00
No. 9, R, 14, do Thirty eight dollars .. .veniin vienvvenans Cenns 38 00
No. 10, R. 14, do Thirty four dollars and forty cents..., 34 40
Sugar Island. ... ... .|Bighteen dollars and eighty cents...evusvaus. 18 80
Deer Island . Seven dollars and sixty cents,..... it asee ey 7 60
Middlesex Cnnal .......|Seventy six dollars........ . ... <. P eeaen 76 00
Day's Academy Grant...|Thirty dollars and forty cents, .. ....c.ovviienouss 30 40
No. 4, R. 16, W. E. L, 8 Fifty three dollars and twenty cents..... Cveeneas 53 20
No. 5, R. 15, do Thirty eight dollars . . e aran e 38 00
No. 6, R. 15, do Fifty three dollars and tweuty cents, PRI 53 20
E. 37, R, 15, do Thirty dollars and forty cents. N 30 40
W. 37, R, 15, do Fourteen dollars ....... ceteesnniaee 14 00
8, R. 15, do Thirty three dollars and smty cents Cereeene vess 33 60
9, R. 15, do Twenty eight dollars and forty cents. evesen 28 40
10, R. 15, do Twenty two dollars and eighty conts. ... ., e 22 80

Nineteen thousand four hundred eight dellers and

BIXbY BIX 08NES « v vvvv veve teer sevn sieountaes .t 19,408 66



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsio.... ....|Four hundred thirteen dollars and thirteen conts ....,... 413 13
Bath ...........|Twenty five thousand six hundied thirty dollars......... 26,630 00
Bowdoinham ..., |Two thousand five hendred ninety dollars and six cents..[ 2,690 06

Bowdoin . ... ....|One thousand six hundred twenty nine dollars and forty
eight cents....... e v e e e et ey 1,629 48
Georgetown,. ..., |Six hundred seventy six dollars and forty nine cents..... 676 49
Perkins . .... +.».10ne hundred forty seven dollars and thirty six cents..... 147 36
Phipshurg ....... {One thousand seven hundred thirteen dollars,... ... .1 1,713 00

Richmond .......|Four thousand nine hundred seventy throe dollurs a.nd
SIXEY SIX COMES .o vv it i irires e e e s . 4973 66

Topsham s vsauss Three thousand five hundred twenty four dollurs und
seventy one cents., .... Leeo| 3,624 71
West Bath.,.,...|Five hundred twenty dolla.ls u.nd mnety ﬁve oents. Ceaees 520 95

Woolwich .......|Two theusand three hundred ninety three dollars and
EWOnby 0ne 6ents ou.vvs vivt siunconr srsesnas iennanas] 2,393 21

Forty four thousand two hundred twelve dollars and five
GBI, o uns evvs soue cane savs seansnsoanse sasessvs oneel 44,212 06

’ COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

ADSOD cieovens e «+++|Two thousand two hundred twenty one dollars and
SOVONLY SOV 0BNbI. v cave cvve sovvear coan coan 2,221 77

Athens +vvevovveee.vv.|One thousand seven hundred ﬁftoen dollars and
sixty six oents . ool 1,715 66
Bingham +...cvu0s ... Bight hundred six dollmrs und seventeen centﬂ 806 17
Brighton «vessveee ... {Three hundred sixty eight dollars and thirty cents 369 30

Cambridge .... .s.. .+.. [Four hundred thirty seven dollars and ninety two
€MLY tv ievvre wes caee aeasaiasaanscons nen 437 92

Canaan ..veieeviness.s |One thousnnd threo hundred elghty nme dellu,rs and|
nineteen Cents. . ..ve vvessvusvive ven cana e 1,389 19

Concords vveevevsussees|Three hundred sxxty seven dollnrs a.nd forty ﬁve
45} 7 367 45

Cornvillo +eveevansoeee|One theusmnd three hundred seventeen dollnrs u.nd
sixty cents ,..... 1,317 60

Detroit vovevvserenso.. [Five hundred sixty elght dollnrs and seventy ﬁve
GONES v+t ens tass vose suor vaunsasesrnnvennonn 568 75

Embden «vsce0vvve....{Bight hundred thn'ty two dollnrs and ninety elght
BBNLI s¢ s vvenarat ceen crrannre saes voneanae 832 98

Fairfield ¢ vevs voos oous {Four thousund seven hundred 51xty dollms and
. forty three cents. 4,760 43

Harmony oseees vuse ... Seven hundred smty four dollurs and elghty Soven
CENtS .o vonr cuvnvonsarse s RPN 764 87
Hartland oievesveenaea.|One thousund ﬁfty mne dollars and forty cents vee 1,059 40
Lexington.....sees ... |Three hundred twelve dollars and sixty one cents. . 312 61

Madison . ............[Two thousand forty five dollars and forty two cents| 2,046 42 .

Mayfield ..ve00vses oses|Thirty seven doliars and forty seven cents ... .. . 37 47

Mercer vovvesssneese..|One thonsund two hundred five dollars and nine
cents . . Cats eietanearees ennnian s 1,206 09

DMOSCOW +4veave evne vess|Three hundred sxxty exght dollars and sixty one
o117 S J R N 368 61

New Portland ,........|One thousand six hundred ﬁve dollars and ninety
SOVON CONLI veuve vons toos vosevns ceveaves! 1,606 97

Norridgewoek .........|{Two thousand five hundred seventy two dollnrs and
tWelve 00ntS.ven cies tons svrnonssvroacnserees| 2,072 12

Palmyra «seevsovesooo.|One thousand three hundred ninety one dollnrs
and seventy fonr eonts.. soesaees vane 1,391 74

Pittsfield. . .eee vesavse.|Two thousand seventy elght dollars u.nd thlrty ﬁve
GONLS ¢ vaes vas cresasessennrsaeresl 2,078 35
Ripley.cosseasvare s, |Four hundred smty ei ﬂ'hi: dollure and forty cents, 468 40

St. Albans ..., ........|One thousand seven hundred twenty fonr dollars
and eighty seven cents,....... ... .. Ceve s 1,724 87

S0lon cesseessvvreneees|One thousand three hundred thirty dol]nrs end
geventy four conts. .. eeessens soss on 1,330 74

Skowhegan. ...v.s. +...|Six thousand three hundred thn-ty five dollars nnd
twventy five ContSucee covs coosnrrrconesone vase 6,336 26
Smithfiold. «svesessss..|Six hundred seventy six dollnre. Cevessraaene s 676 00

Starks veseeoes osasss..|One thousand one hundred twenty nine dollars nnd
twwenty 8iX COntS ceve veresrve v ~sasaecraaseas| 1,129 26
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET-—(CONTINUED.)

Dead River plantation .

Flng Staff plantation ...
Pleasant Ridge ........
No. 1, R, 2, W. K. R...
No. 2 R.2, do

No.1,R.3, do ...
No. 2, R.‘, do ...
N.}—,AL,R 3, do ..
1, R. 4, do ...
2, R. 4, do ...
3, R. 4, do ...
1, R. 5, do ...
2, R. 5, do ...
3, R. b, do ..,
4, R. 5, do ...
1, R, 6, do ...
Pt No.2,R. 6, do
EustC RO‘ld........
2,R.6, W. K. R.,, West

Road........
s 6, W.K, R
s R. 6, do e
, B. 6, do PN
s T do N
s 1, do
s T, do cere
, 1, do aes

K do

T do

s

B.P., E. K. R.,

PadvanNe gty

-

ww;ywww;wywwpwwmgpm

N do
,N.B, K, P, T,

Mt St B bl B b D bl G0 O R 00 D UL P GO
<

-
=
=
[=9

1,N B. K. P.,stnp
N. B. K. P.,
an dish Academy ...
1,N.B. X. P., strip,
1, N. B, XK. P,
gPond
1, N. B K P.,
Mooss River.........
, R, 1, N. B. K, P,,
Ettienne Pond,......
6, R. 1, N. B. X. P,,
Holeb ...vvvienanas
L,R. 2, M. B. K, P,
Tomhogan
2, R. 2, N, B, K, P.,
Bmsun. e aeeraees
3, R. 2, N. B, X. P,
Thorndike .......v..
4, . 2, N, B. K, P,
Holden .vovvvuiveannn
5, R. 2, N. B, K., P,,
Dennis «.ovvvruevnns
6, R, 2, N, B, XK. P,
Forsaith .vovvvue.ts.

: :e;d“_m

=P
LN

Big W, N.B.X. P
Little W, do
No.1,R.3, N.B.K. P.

Wost Middloges . ,...
9, R. 3, N. B, K. P,
Soldierss.eeeveieenas

B.}No.3,R.3,N.BEK.P

N.W jNo.3,R.3, do
8.W.iNo.3,R.3, do
No. 4 R.3, do

No.5R.3, N, B, K. P.,
Sandy Bay «vueevnes

.{Twenty six dellars and forty cents.......

One hundred fifty three dollars and ninety four
cents ..... .
One hundred th]rty nlne dollms and twenty cents..
Eighty eight doliars and mghty conts....
Thlrty two dollars. ..., ... ser
Forty five dollars and sixty cean v aves
Twenty two dollars and eighty cents..... ........
Fifty three dollars and twenty cents, ... vove vres

Geea

vees saen s

.|Twenty two dollars and eighty cents, ..oy vuus v

Fifty three dollars and twenty cents. ... ovvuoues
Sixty eight dollars and forty conts v ..ouvvuy .0vv
Sixty dollars and eighty cents...... ...ooouuuns
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents .. ... .euvus.
Seventy six dollars..
Sixty e)ghb doliars nnd foxby cents e eeeneras
Seventy six dotlars............ TN .
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents.....ouvuen s

Forty five dollars and sixty cents.

Ctvaasra0asvaue

Sixty eight dollavs and forty cents..
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents ..
Sixty eight dollars and fo.ty cents ......
Sixty dollars and eighty cents .. ........
Fitty three dollars and twenty cents. ..., ...
Seventy six dollars........ S eveseves s
Eighty three dollars and stxby cents. e Aty e
Fifty three dollars and twenty cents. .., .
Thirty dollars and forty cents,.. ... .vvu 2vse
Sixty eight dollnrs and forty cents....... .. e
Thirty eight dollars.,..... .. een
Sixty e\ghl: dollars and forty oenta [N
Twenty six dollars and forty cents.......
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents ......
Forty five dollars and sixty cents........

Sixty dollars and eighty cents .. ... v e

. |Bixty eight dollars and forty cents .. .ocevvussvss

Seven dollars and sixty cents ... .vieirecnneinen

Forty five dollars and sixty cents......... e
Fifteen dollars and twenty oonts ..o vevs vees oo

Seventy six dollRrS. .oy veveaiie connvnve e anns
Tifty three dollars and twenty cenrts,.....vvuvues
Thirty eight dollars v, vuves vvusvion oo v vurns
Seventy six dollars.... coeevvutveeecier cons caen
Eighby three dollars and sixty contSe..ov vone s
Sixty dollars aud oighty cents ...cevvvveveriunns
Ninety one dollars ond twenty cents ...cvveueann.
Forty five dollars and sixty cent..ceveve vers cunn
Fifty three dollars and twenty cents...veeceussue,
Thirty eight dolars ... oo vevvvierirnrneesans
Tifty three dollars and twenty cents. ... ccvvvoes
Righteen dollars and eighty cents..v.vvsvevsasn,
Eighty three dollars and sixty centsSe.cievsvsoars
Sixty dollars and eighty cents v..oveveusanns
Thirty eight dollars.. .o viue viavereans
Twenty two doliars and eighty cents..... ...

Six dollars and eighty cents.... .vcvveus vrvaenes
Sixteen dollars and forty cents.e.vee vess seveares

Twenty three dollars and sixty cents coeevevuvnes

60

53



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONCLUDED.)
No. 6, R. 3, N. B. K. P,|Forty cents. 40
Seboomook vvvviiisvaes Ninety erght dollars and alghty oents feesasaeans 98 80
No. 1, R.4,N.B.K.P.,
Plymouth ... ...u .us. Sixty eight dollars and forty cents ....vvvevsvven 68 40
No, 2,R.4,N.B. K, P,,
Pittston ... . . |Seventy six dollars ond forty cents .o ..o cevevues 76 40
No.3,R.4,N. B.K. P
Hammond . . [Sixty dollars and eighty cents.....veevserssaaes 60 80
No. 4, R. 4, N.B KPTwentytwodollurs e ess e cres i eeae vane 22 00
No. 6, R. 4, do Five dollars...... .vu. vuus weserens anss nene s 5 00
No. 3, R. 5, do Twenty seven dollars and twenty conts . . 27 20
No. 4, R. 5, N, B, K. P.{Sixteen dollars and eighty cents ..., ..c...0vuuns 16 80
No 4 R. 16, W. E, L. 8.iFifty three dollars and twenty cents..... ........ 53 20
gN 5,R. 16, do Twenty six dollars and forty cents .. veveevesaans 26 40
W. ﬁNo 6,R.16,do ' Thirteen doilars and siXty 6ents..... .vuveens ouss 16 60
No. 6, R. 16, do Twenty four dollars and forty cents «.u.vvue. cene 24 40
No. 7, R. 16, do Three dollars and Sixty onts .. vese cvne vuesvons 3 60
No.8, R 186, do Three dotlars and twenty cents,v.oveviur veeeaus 3 20
No. 9, R. 16, do Four dollars..vee vuvsvune enns. es tensacer s 4 00
No, 10, R. 18, do Thirty eight dollars........ 38 00
No. 4, R, 17, do Sixty eight dollars and forty conts . Ceveenaees 68 40
No. 5, R, 17, do Four dollars and elghty [T 2 4 80
No, 6, R, 17, do Twenty eight dollars. . N Cereraraneres 28 00
No.7,R. 17, do Fifty three doilars nnd twenty cents. cevesesnaens 53 20
No. 8, R, 17, do Twenty seven dollars and twenty conts,..ec.u.ues 27 20
No 9, R, 17, do Thirty four dollars and forty cents..s coee vere voes 34 40
No.10,R, 17, do Fifty dollars.. couv ven vvue oo Cereteseeabssanns 50 00
No. 4, R, 18, do Five dollars and twenty cents........ 6 20
No 6, R, 18, do Fifty three dollars and twenty conts. . 53 20
No, 6, R. 18, do Three dollars and sixty cents .. ..... 3 60
No. 7, R, 18, do Four dollars, .... Cesesesssanesanes 4 00
No. 9, R, 18, do Lighteen dollars a.nd slxty oents veearan 18 60
No. 5, R. 19, do TFour dollars and forty cents...cceeve vve: sees cans 4 40
No. 6, R, 19, do Four dollars and forty centS...e vavevene vus PN 4 40
No. 7, R. 19, do Three dollars and twenty cents ..... 3 20
No. 8, R, 19, do Thirty dollars and forty eents,....., . 30 40
No. 6, R. 20, do Twenty five dollars ... cvevvine vvsenvvonrsnoren 25 00
Forty four thousand thirty seven dollars and thirty
three Cents s vvus sass voos cvasvone sans sneasnset 44,037 33
COUNTY OF WALDO.
Belfost....s. +s..}Ten thousand six hundred fifty seven dollars and fifteen
[L253 £ ovee| 10,657 15
Belmont ., .. ....{JFour hundred eight dollnrs und twenty seven cents PPN 408 27
Brooks .,........[Bight hundred two dollars and seventy five cents ....... 802 75
Burnham......,.|{Seven hundred seventy two dollars and twenty throe ots. 772 23
Frankfort ,......|Eight hundred eighty five dollars and eighty two cents. . 885 82
Froedom ........|8even hundred sixty eight dollars and two cents ........ 768 02
Isleshorough ....|Six hundred seventeen dollars and fifty four cents....... 617 54
Jacleon ... ......|Seven hundred eight dollars and thirty cents ........... 708 30
Knox...........|Eight hundred seventy five dollars and seventy five cents 876 76
Liberty ... .....|Eight hundred seventeen dollars and forty nine cents.... 817 49
Lincolnville . ....|One thousand seven hundred fifty two dollars and forty
eight cents. . Ceseene 1,762 48
Monroe v .yv. ev0er|One thousand three hundrod ten dollars :md suxty four
cents . 1,310 64
Montville ... ... |One thousnnd ﬁve hundred twenty two dollurs nnd mnety
COMES «ues vvauvuns svon sont sesnsnntvere tans savsanen 1,622 90
Morrill . ........|Five hundred thlrty four dol]a.rs and twelve cents....... 534 12
Northport.......|Seven hundred twenty five dollars and twenty six cents,. 126 26
Palermo.........|Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy cents ,.... 968 70
Prospect,.... ....|Seven hundred forty dollars and three cents............ 740 03
Searsmont ,...... One thousand two hundred five dollars and sixteen cents.| 1,206 16:
Searsport ........|Four thousand one hundred ﬁfty two dollars and fifty six
conts , 4,152 56
Stockton ........|Three lhousnnd two hundled srx dolla.rs and twenty threo
cents ... . Ceesaaes 3,206 23
Swanville ... .... |Five hundred mxty two dollurs und ton cents.. teeivenns 562 10

14
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COUNTY OF WALDO— (CoNCLUDED.)

Thorndike, .. ...,
Troy vvvenennas
Unity ...vvv e
Waldo .ovove ounn
Winterport ,o....

One thousand sixty one dollars and nineteen cents .. ....
Nine hundred thirty six dollars and four cents ..... ....
One thousand five hundred forty dollars and sixty one ots
Five hundred seventy eight doilars and thirty six cents..
Two thousand four hundred seven dollars und forty four

COMES 44 avervn coas snse sans sosonons svvrasssonascane

Forty thousand five hundred seventeen dollaxs and four-
LECI CONEB. . as suer sana sass srarsnvesnas vonnar L aons

COUN TY OF VVASHINGTON.

1,061
936
1,540
518

2,407

19
04
61
36

44

40,517 14

Addison .....ne.n

Alexander .......
Baileyville.... ...
Baring «.vvivennn
Beddington ...,..

Calnis covevvnsvan
Centerville .... ...

Charlotte ...vvvuus
Cherryfield .......

Columbia ..... ...
Coluwbin Falls ...
Cooper...vveveans
Crawford.........

Cutler ,vevvene vas
Danforth...ovv ...
Deblais . +.vvvune
Denpysville ......

Enst Machias.....
Bastport «vuovs v

Eaton .v.ivvnecen

Edmunds....%. ., ..

Hnrnnglon Creeaes

Jonesborough ...

vevs One thoutund ﬁfty six dcllnrs nnd ninety conts..
+ +ev«{Two hundred ninety six dollars and ninety four ots
++evs Two hundred fitteen doliars and twenty cents.....
+ vv..|Threo hundred eighty five dollars and fifty six ots.
Ceves *One hundred twemy eight dollars and thirty nine
CentB « v ves s vean o
e eses SiX thousn.nd one hundred four dollurs and elghty
conts . IRT R
« «..{One hundred sl\ty elght dollurs and seventy two
[T 1
v enes|Two hundred sixty elghc dolln.rs a,nd eighty uents .
+ «vs.{Ono thousnnd seven hundred foity one dollars and
sixty three oents.... ...
. «ess |Five hundred thirteen dollnrs and twenty four ots.
. ++..15even hundred eight dollars and fifty four cents. ..
-+ Ono hundred fort,y doliars and eight cents.... ....
+++ss Ono hundred twonty one dollars and muety four
0eNtS vevenr v s
++.»+ 'Four hundred forty two dollars m{rhty sevon cents.,
+v+s.iTwo hundred three dollars and thirty nine cents ..
« ..., Seventy two dollars and twenty sevon cents ......
«.v..|Seven hundred ninety eight dollars and twenLy
seven centsS. .........
+vvoo{Two thousand thrce hundred und thlrty dollurs .
«+vo.iThree thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and
ninety SiX 6eNtSs v ven cove vevn snus bare cnen vees
+eeseiOne hunidred and sixty dollﬂrs Cheer ieet e e
+v+.Threc hundred forty six dollars and forty six cents
« «v..|Nine hundred ninety nino dollars and sixty four
NS v v vnnt cive enn vas TR T T PR
+ ++o.|Three hundred forty nine dollars and fifteen cents.

Jonesport v .ouv avee ... |Six bundred twenty eight dollars and fourteen cts,
Kossuth +4eeasesss oos. {Ono hundred six dollurs aud oighty five cents, ....
Tubeo . +eeevsaveeses. [One thousand two hundred forty two dollars and

Sixby cembs o .4 i

Maehiag «veevseevess.. [Three thousand nine hundred e\ghteen dollars and

Machiasport ..,..,

fifteen conts .o vu viae vt venh cier i e e
. +vs. [Soven hundred ninety one dollars nnd elghty elght

L) 111 S

Marion voveeee veus voes |One hundred twenty dollars and thirty six cents ..
Marshfield veeuvves oo |Two hundred sighty six dollars and fifteen cents. .

Meddybemps .. ...

«+eo. |Ninety six dollars and eighty two conts..........

Milbridge ..ovu eovs ovss |One thousand two hundred two dollars and sixty

seven cents, .. ..

Northfield. .ovuvsvs oo |Iwo hundred twelve dollnrq und thlrtv fou‘r. cer‘xis .

Pombroke .v... ...

vv+.|Ono thousand five hundred fifty eight dollars and
SIXLY SIX CeOtE .\ vt veveivnn e e e

Perrycoies cornvieraen I&lghb hundred twenty five dollars and four cents. .
Princeton +....vvvs ... [Seven hundred twenty four dollars and twenty cts.
Robbinston.... .ess «s.. [Five hundred ten dollars and seven cents ... ...

Steuben +.vvvvy .. s 4v.. (Soven hundred forty eight dollars and eighty cents
Talmadge « .eev sevs oo |One hundred eighteen dollars and thirty cents....

Topsfield .4 veusvu..

Trescott «vueeuves
Vanerhovengh .,

«.. Three hundred thirty two dollars and thirty six
COMES ¢ ee v vont vaus aneracncnassvann crnnos

. +e+.1One hundred seventy three dollars and two ueuts..

..... Ore hundred and sixty dallare . oo vine nneean

1,066
296
216
385

123
6,104

168
268

1,741
513
708
140

121
442
203

72

798
2,330

3,613
160
346

999
349
628
108

1,242 ¢

3,018

791
120
286

96

1,202
219

1,668
826
794
510
748
118

332
173
160

90
94
20
56

67

66
04
20
07
80
30

36
00



STATE TAX.

COUNTY QOF WASHINGTON—(CoNCLUDED.)

Waite ......vvvses voo. {One hundred fifteen dollars and twelve cents.,.... 115 12
Wealey «uvvvveuansoss.|Two hundrod fifty six dollars and four eents...... 266 04
Whiting ...ev0veve ... [Two hundred ninet,y nine dollars and t,hirty four

cents ..... ‘s 299 34
Whitneyville ,..... v+ {Four hundred fort,y six dollm‘s and nlneteen oents 446 19
Codyviile plantation....|One hundred eleven dollars and eighty six cents., 111 86
No. I4plieieennensnns Bixty dollars and thirty one cents ... .....ouvvue 60 31
No. 21 pl.......... . |Bighty one dollare and thirty six cents ...... ... 81 36
No. 18, East wawn .iSeventeen dollurs and sixty cents . +.....us 17 60
No. 19, do +..|8eventeen dollars and sixty conts ... 17 60
No. 26, do «+|Twenty four dollars ......u .t cerensenee 24 00
No. 2%, do ««|Twenty mnedollnrs.,................. YN 29 00
No. 18, Middle Division Sixty dollars . .o.tiiar viiivairvienans Ceeersans 60 00
S.E iNo. 19, do Tight dollars and elghtycents... creesesarae e 8 80
% No. 19, do Thirty four dollars and forty eents . . 34 40
No. 24, do One hundred twenty four dollars.... ....... . 124 00
No. 26, do Sixty dolBrs o caevevsvene virrciarsnrtiaieanes 60 00
No. 29, do One hundred thirty seven dollars and twenty cents 137 20
No. 30, do One hundred twenty eight dollars ..vcsvsevnranns 128 00
No. 31, do Sixty dellars coevivvee cine venesene 60 00
No. 36, do Two hundred forty dollars «.ouv civs evns vesnsne 240 00
No, 37, do Beventy six dollars.. Cereaeananes 76 00
No. 42, do One hundred forty elght dollm-s..... erb seenien 148 00
E. } No, 43, do Twenty four dollars ....... vereanes 24 00
W. { No. 43, do Thirty four dollars and elghty cents Creereaienes 34 80
N. } No. 5, N, Division,Twelve dollurs .. cc.ouv ovus e 12 00
8. § No. 5, do Thirty six dollars . ... ... Cresrer eaes s 36 00
No. 6, do Thirty dollars .... .. eberae teee ater aurs arennans 30 00
B. } Strip, N. of No. 6,

North Division ...... Seven dollars and twenty cents ..vve vven vuss o 720
W. % Strip N, of No. 6,

North Division .. .... Four dollars and eighty cents. +..eoveueversaens 4 80
TwoMile Strip N of No.5/Nine dollars. e cove ceove cues cuvenrns cnsevasess 9 00
% No. 1, R. 1, Titcomb’s

Survey, Fowler et als.|[Bighteen dolIlrs v .vev v s savnvses onee vonsoans 18 00
W. %, No. 1, R. 1, Tit-

comb’s Survey ... .... Sevon dollars and twenty 6ents «.vvvevenvrseaes 720
No. 3, R. 1, Hinckley ..|Seventy two doLaIS veucves vess sors sen sans cans 72 00
No. 1, R. 2, Dyer......|Sevonty two dollars «uv. v vvne veeenrnnnnesvas 72 00
N. § No. 1, R. 3 ....... Tighteen dollars ,..... ... . 18 00
S.4No. LR 3,.vo e |Sixdollars ee v vevnveass 6 00
W. % No. 6, R. 1, Lennox|Bighteen dollars .. 18 00
E. $ No. 6,R. 1.......{Forty eight doliars.... 48 00
No. 8, R.3 ...........[Seventy two dollars ....... e areeae 72 00
No. 10, R. 3 +.eveuv vo. . [One hundred thirty two dollurq 132 00
No. 11, R. 3 ..........|Eighteen dollars .. ... ivenaeeu e Creeeesenn . 18 00
g No.8 R.4.vvvunnss Thirty six dollars...e. ieeevuanienevannsiersene 36 00
E. pt, Indinno township,

strip one mile wide...|Six dollars ......0 . 6 00
No.9,R.3, Jackson Breok|One hundred sixty dollars Ceerr it eaee eursans 160 00

Thirty eight thousand two hundred ninety eight
dollars and ninety eight cents voeesueeovus.oes! 38,298 98

COUNTY OF YORK.

Aocton ..s........|One thousaud three hundred eleven dollars and forty six
cents.. 1,311 46

Alfred .v.0vv oy, . |One t.housund soven hundred eleven dollars ‘and ﬁfty three
BBIES o4 v wvs vvve sriue aron sune naos soss snon ionsanss 1,711 53

Berwick......... Two thousund four hundrod twenty eight dollarg and fifty
three cents,. e eeee et aee irae beeu e s eeay 2,428 563

Biddeford . . |[Twenty two thousand seven hundred fifty one dollars and
sixty six cents.. 22,761 66

Buxton .........|Threethousand three hundred twent.y five dollnrs and’ mnety
0ne ¢ents. ..ee veeeviae tion . 3,326 91

Cornish ¢ v0uu auu

One thousand two hundred forty ive dollars zmd t"ven'ty
oight 0ents.cveees vovensessersvanianes

Aees sres ases

1,245 28
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COUNTY OF YORK—CONCLUDED.

Dayton.........|Nino hundred sixty nine dollars and eighty one cents.... 969 81
Elliot ..., .. .|Two thousand one hundred forty seven dollars and ninety
BWO @BIES. v vv v ove st et ires eas e e e e 2,147 92
Hollis, .. +v.. +,.. {One thousand soven hundred eighty one dollars and ninety
five CeNES. v vve i i i e e s 1,781 95
Kennebunk,.....[Six thousand three hundred sixteen dollars and eleven
conts . 6,316 11
Kennebunkport ,.|Threo thousnnd six llundred eleven dollars nnd n1nety
. four oents.. 3,611 94
Kittery . ..v.vvo.|Two thousand four hundred nlnety ‘soven dollurs and
thirty six cents oo vvtveer v i i e e e 2,497 36
Lebanon ..., ....|{Two thousand one hundred two dollars and twenty six
[CT:3 112 2,102 26
Limeriok.....,..{One thousand seven hundred fifty five dollars and thirty :
one cents, . . 1,766 31
Limington .......|Two thousnnd nmety three dollnrs a.nd seventy three cents, 2,093 73
Lyman,......... One thousand three hundred eighty four dollars and seven
(L] P 1,384 07
Newfield ........{One thousnnd one hundred nmety eight dollurs and thirty
Three 0entS «vvvvvn cirs vone vime it it e e e 1,198 33
North Berwick,..|Two thousand four hundred thirty six dollars and thirty
eight cents . 2,436 38
Parsonsfield ..,..|Two thousand five hundrod thlrhy two dollars und nmety
three cents . 2,632 93
Saco..vieiaevns. [Twelve thousand four hundred seventy elght dollurs ‘and
ninety nine 0ents « vouv vt tii iiit i i e s s 12,478 99
Sanford., ... oo.. {Two thousand two hundred forty seven dollms and forty
thEee 0ONES. .. v vser suns vant oot vris ire s bree vanrenas 2,247 43
Shapleigh.......|One thousand seven dollars and elghteen contS. . ivee s 1,007 18
South Berwick,..|Three thousand two hundred seventy seven dollars and
fOrty two 08DES. o cv iieeaien iins i cebe aees e 3,277 42
Waterborough . ,.{One thousand four hundred sixty dollars nnd nmety six
cents . 1,460 96
Wells, oo evas vess|Two thousnnd seven hundred forty two dollurs nnd ﬁft,ecn
BEIES 4o ar ive et saa e beas aee ey aas s 2,742 16
York vevevvesess [Three hhousund nlnety three dollurs a,nd tweuty four cents,| 3,093 24
Eighty nine thousand nine hundred nine dollars and eighty
fOUT CONtS.ues srer svnvarenvernssatsnssarensesssne.| 89,909 84
RECAPITULATION.,
COUNTIES. AMOUNT. DOLLS. CTS.
Androscoggin .. [Seventy thousand four hundred forty nine dollars and
sixteen cents ., .... 70,449 16
Aroostook.....|Nineteen thousand three huudred smteen dollurs nnd
BOVENtY BIX 0BIES. ¢ vous cunu vaus srns ivanone vounnens 19,316 76
Cumberland «..{One hundred ninety five thousand nine hundred sixty
seven dollars and forty one cents........ voecvvasouss 196,967 41
Franklin,.....|Twenty three thousand two hundred eleven dollars and
eighty five cents . Ve 23,211 86
Hanoock .. ....|Thirty thousand threo hundred dolla.rs and forty cents 30,300 40
Kennebec . ..., |Bighty three thousand nine hundred fifty four dollars
and forty seven CentS.......ocoverniiisvone i iis 83,954 47
Knox.........|Forty two thousand one hundred six dollars and twenty
six oents. ... . 42,106 26
Lincoln ... .... {Twenty seven thousnnd four hundred mnety dollars nnd
forty six cents . 27,490 46
Oxford.... ....|Thirty nine thousund ﬁve hundred seventy nine dollars
and BIXbY e0bS v vttt ciit cii i e e e 39,679 60
Penocbseot ,....|Ninety thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and thirty
Ehree 0eDE8 o vuvere vhine vane tanr case sent savn snes suns 90,952 33
Pisoataquis....|Nineteen thousand four bundred erghb dollars nnd sixty
8ix cents. ... ..\ 19,408 66
Sagadahoo,.... [Forty four t.housund two hundred twelve dollars nnd ﬁve
BEIES ssve srea susnsoos vesavse bivevron saveseseanss 44,212 06




STATE TAX.

RECAPITULATION—CONCLUDED.
COUNTIES, AMOUNT. DOLLS. 0TS,

Somerset .. ..., {Forty four thousand thirty seven dollars and thirty three
cents ..... s eaceaess e 44,037 33

Waldo .. .. ....|Forty thousu,nd ﬁve hundred seventeen dolla.rs and four-
teen cents.. ves 40,617 14

Washington . ..|Thirty eight thonsu,nd two hundred nmety elghb dolla,ls
and mnety eight cents ... .. 38,208 98

York.........|Bighty nine thousand nine hundred nme dollars and
eighty four cents «.vvevivsvinevivenieravrnoreeanss 89,909 84

Eight hundred ninety nine thousand seven hundred
twelve dollars and seventy cents ...v eeee sevevaeseen| 899,712 70

Secr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April‘,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
eight, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to
the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to
agsess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place,
respectively.

Seor. 3. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-nine, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight.

Secr. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
gueh collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful
fees of such sheriff or deputies ariging thereon,
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FAIRFIELD BOOM CORPORATION.

Seor. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Secr. 6, This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 21, 1878,

. Chapter 38.

An aot to incorporate the Fairfield Boom Corporation.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. Daniel C. Hall, Thomas B. Brown and George
M. Cotton, their successors and assigus, be, and they hereby
are, constituted a body corporate by the name of the Fairfield
Boom Corporation, with all the powers, rights, privileges,
conditions, restrictions and liabilities described in an act of
the legislature of this state, approved March twenty-three,
eighteen hundred and thirty-six.

Seor. 2. Said corporation shall be entitled to the follow-
ing rates of toll or boomage, to wit, for all logs requiring
five or less to make a thousand feet, board measure, fifty
cents per thousand, and for all other logs eight cents each.

Secr. 3. Said corporation shall have a lien on all logs or
other lumber rafted or secured by them in accordance with
this act for toll or boomage for rafting or securing the same,
which shall take precedence of all other claims thereon and
continue in force till said boomage is paid and be enforced by
attachment of the same.

Secr. 4. Daniel C. Hall, named in this act, shall have
power to call the first meeting of said corporation by giving
one week’s previous notice thereof in the Fairfield Chronicle,
a public newspaper printed in Fairfield, in the county of
Somerset. All subsequent meetings of said corporation shall
be called in accordance with the by-laws or regulations
adopted at said first meeting. .

Smor. 5. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this
act are hereby repealed.

Sror. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 21, 1878,



